into account only to the extent of their participation for performing tasks under the joint 

venture agreement. 

13.0 BID SECURITY (EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT)  

14.0 Pursuant to clause 10, the bidder shall furnish, as part of its bid, bid security for a value 

of 1% (One percent) of the bid value i.e Rs. 7,622/-(Rupees Seven thousand six 

hundred twenty two) shall be deposited through online which shall be refunded as pre 

GEM portal rule. 

14.0 PERIOD OF THE VALIDITY OF BIDS 
14.1    Bids shall remain valid for 120 days after the date of bid opening prescribed by the 

OMFED pursuant to clause 17. A bid valid for a shorter period may be rejected by the